

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

CITY MANAGER Dionne Mack CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

Dr. Josh Acevedo

District 2

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4

Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

Art Fierro

Isabel Salcido
District 6

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales



El Paso International Airport to Host Press Conference Regarding Federal Aviation Administration Grant

WHO:	Mayor Oscar Leeser, Office of Congresswoman Veronica Escobar and El Paso International Airport Staff
WHAT:	Press Conference
WHEN:	11 a.m. Monday, Sept. 16, 2024

WHERE: El Paso International Airport, Passenger Arrivals Area

Media is invited to attend an in-person press conference with Mayor Oscar Leeser, the Office of Congresswoman Veronica Escobar and the City of El Paso's International Airport staff regarding Federal Aviation Administration's FY24 Airport Improvement Program (AIP) and FY23 Supplemental Discretionary Grants Program.

This grant will help further enhance Airport safety, efficiency, and sustainability for our community.

To learn more about the City of El Paso's International Airport's visit <u>www.FlyELP.com</u>.

###

